## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

**Creating Better India** 

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION





Circular No.: 120 / 2023

Date : 11<sup>th</sup> July 2023

**SUB: EMAIL ID'S OF OFFICE BEARERS.** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

As part of our continuous efforts to enhance effective communication and facilitate efficient coordination, we have created official Email ids for the Office Bearers of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Associations.

Please find the list of Email id's below.

SI. No.	Designation	Email ID
1	President, BSG	president@bsgindia.org
2	Secretary General – President in Council	sgpic@bsgindia.org
3	Vice President (ER)	vper@bsgindia.org
4	Vice President (NR)	vpnr@bsgindia.org
5	Vice President (WR)	vpwr@bsgindia.org
6	Vice President (SR)	vpsr@bsgindia.org
7	Vice President (CR)	vpcr@bsgindia.org
8	Vice President (NER)	vpner@bsgindia.org
9	Chief National Commissioner	chief@bsgindia.org
10	Addl Chief National Commissioner	acnc@bsgindia.org
11	Chief Commissioner of Guides	ccg@bsgindia.org
12	Chief Commissioner of Scouts	ccs@bsgindia.org
13	International Commissioner of Guides	icg@bsgindia.org
14	International Commissioner of Scouts	ics@bsgindia.org
15	National Commissioner of Cubs	ncc@bsgindia.org
16	National Commissioner of Scouts	ncs@bsgindia.org
17	National Commissioner of Rovers	ncr@bsgindia.org
18	National Commissioner of Bulbuls	ncb@bsgindia.org
19	National Commissioner of Guides	ncg@bsgindia.org
20	National Commissioner of Rangers	ncra@bsgindia.org
21	National Commissioner of Guides - Adult Resources	ncgar@bsgindia.org
22	National Commissioner of Scouts - Adult Resources	ncsar@bsgindia.org
23	National Commissioner(Hqrs) for Cubs	nchc@bsgindia.org
24	National Commissioner(Hqrs) for Scouts	nchs@bsgindia.org
25	National Commissioner (Hqrs) for Rovers	nchr@bsgindia.org
26	National Commissioner (Hqrs) for Skill Development	nchsd@bsgindia.org
27	National Commissioner (Hqrs) for NTC	nchntc@bsgindia.org
28	National Commissioner (Hqrs) for Community	nchcd@bsgindia.org
	Development	
29	National Commissioner (Hqrs) for Railway Affairs	nchra@bsgindia.org

JDG/YP/11.07.2023 PAGE 1

30	National Commissioner (Hqrs) for Growth	nchgr@bsgindia.org
31	National Commissioner (Hqrs) for Public Relation	nchpr@bsgindia.org
32	National Commissioner (Hqrs) for Administration	nchadm@bsgindia.org
33	National Commissioner (Hqrs) for Cultural Exchange	nchce@bsgindia.org
34	Dy. National Commissioner of Scouts	dncs@bsgindia.org
35	Dy. National Commissioner of Guides	dncg@bsgindia.org
36	Dy. National Commissioner of Rovers	dncr@bsgindia.org
37	Addl International Commissioner of Scouts	aics@bsgindia.org
38	Addl. International Commissioner of Guides	aicg@bsgindia.org
39	Honorary Commissioner – 1	honc1@bsgindia.org
40	Chairman BSG Foundation	chbsgf@bsgindia.org
41	National Advisor Membership Growth	advmg@bsgindia.org
42	Chairperson National Board of President S/G Testing	chnb@bsgindia.org
43	National Commissioner Headquarters for Youth	nchyp@bsgindia.org
	Coordination	
44	National Advisor for Administration	naadm@bsgindia.org

All the members are requested to note the above & correspond on the official email ID's to avoid delay & miscommunication.

Let us work together, to take BSG at greater heights.

Thank you,

Yours Sincerely,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
I/C JT. DIRECTOR SUPPORT SERVICE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE – COMMUNICATION &
PARTNERSHIP

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.

7. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.

JDG/YP/11.07.2023 PAGE 2